

Summary of Bids Tabulation

FY2017 NJDEP GREEN ACRES PROJECT #0822-17-048			
Name of Project: <u>Playground & Pavilion Plaza</u>			
Municipality: <u>City of Woodbury</u>			
County: <u>Gloucester</u>			
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantit
1	Mobilization	LS	1
2	Clearing Site, Remove and Dispose of Material	LS	1
3	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	700
4	Dense-Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	SY	2,260
5	Underdrain Piping, Complete	LF	898
6	Helical Pier	UNIT	20
7	Column Footing, Reinforced Concrete	CY	34
8	Concrete Slab #1, 72 ft. x 72 ft. x 6" Thk. (Pavilions)	SY	576
9	Asphalt Slab #2, - HMA9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	SY	850
10	Asphalt Slab #2, - HMA19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	SY	850
11	Concrete Walkway 'C', 4" Thick (IAWD)	SY	10
11	Concrete Walkway 'A', Stamped, 4" Thick	SY	190
12	Concrete Perimeter Curb (6"x8"x18")	LF	174
13	Electric Service, Complete	LS	1
14	Metal Picket Fence, 4-ft. High	LF	400
15	Message Board (Part 18)	LS	1
16	Pipe Sleeves (6", 2" & 2" by 25 l.f.)	LF	75
17	Acrylic paint coating on asphalt	SY	850
18	Painted Graphics	LS	1
19	Dodecagon Shelter, 60-ft. diam., Install Only	LS	1
20	Hexagon Shelter, 20-ft. diam., Install Only	LS	1
21	Playground Equipment, Age 5 and up, Install Only	LS	1
22	Playground Equipment, Age 2 - 5, Install Only	LS	1
23	Playground Accessories (Parts 12,13,14,15,16 & 17)	LS	1
24	Playground Surface (Engineered Wood Mulch 8" Thk.)	SF	4,140
25	Border Edging, perimeter of playgrounds (Part 19)	LF	366
26	Slate Curb, Install Only	LF	100
27	Deciduous Tree, 5' - 7'	UNIT	2
28	Conifer Tree, 5' - 7'	UNIT	4
29	River Rock Border, 3" to 4" stone, 9" Thick	CY	42
30	Silt Fence/ Sock	L.F.	400
31	Topsoil - 4" Thick; Fertilize, Seed & Mulch	SY	230
32	Final Clean-up	LS	1
Bid Total			

13,182

Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
Think Pavers		Command Co., Inc.	
Street Address		Street Address	
125 Kings Highway		1318 Antwerp Avenue	
City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip
Mt. Royal	NJ 08061	Egg Harbor City	NJ 08215
Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 36,400.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,640.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 17,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,940.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25,500.00
\$ 135.00	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 72,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 61,200.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 930.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 20,520.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,482.00
\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 28,400.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00
\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,901.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,176.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,240.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	\$ 704,488.00		\$ 836,989.00

Bid Form = \$ 704,488.00 \$ 836,989.00

Summary of Bids Tabulation

FY2017 NJDEP GREEN ACRES PROJECT #0822-17-048			
Name of Project: <u>Playground & Pavilion Plaza</u>			
Municipality: <u>City of Woodbury</u>			
County: <u>Gloucester</u>			

Alternate '1' Bid

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity
A1-1	Asphalt Pavement Walkway 'A', 5" Thick	S.Y.	190
A1-2	DEDUCT Item 11 - Concrete Walkway 'A', Stamped	S.Y.	(190)
A1-3	Acrylic paint coating on Walkway 'A'	S.Y.	190
Bid Total			

Alternate '2' Bid

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity
A2-1	Floodlight fixtures and pole, Complete	UNIT	2
Bid Total			

Alternate '3' Bid

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity
A3-1	Seating Table, 4-ft. x 4-ft. (Parts 1, 2 & 3)	UNIT	12
A3-2	Utility Table, 8-ft. x 4-ft. (Part 5)	UNIT	1
A3-3	Bench, 8-ft. (Part 6)	UNIT	14
A3-4	Bench w/ Back, 6-ft. (Part 7)	UNIT	3
A3-5	Seating Table, 8-ft. w/ ADA space (Part 8)	UNIT	1
A3-6	Trash Receptacle, Complete (Part 10)	UNIT	3
A3-7	Recycle Receptacle, Complete (Part 10)	UNIT	3
Bid Total			

Alternate '4' Bid

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity
A4-1	Concrete Slab #3, 32 ft. x 32 ft. x 4" Thick	SY	114
Bid Total			

Alternate '5' Bid

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity
A5-1	Entrance Arch Sign, Complete	LS	1
Bid Total			

Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
Think Pavers		Command Co., Inc.	
Street Address		Street Address	
125 Kings Highway		1318 Antwerp Avenue	
City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip
Mt. Royal	NJ 08061	Egg Harbor City	NJ 08215

Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$ 262.00	\$ 49,780.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 24,320.00
\$ 147.00	\$ (27,930.00)	\$ 108.00	\$ (20,520.00)
\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00
	\$ 24,890.00		\$ 7,600.00

Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00
	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 16,500.00

Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4,875.00
	\$ 56,550.00		\$ 63,900.00

Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$ 200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 12,426.00
	\$ 22,800.00		\$ 12,426.00

Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 26,000.00

Summary of Bids Tabulation

<u>FY2017 NJDEP GREEN ACRES PROJECT #0822-17-048</u>	
Name of Project: <u>Playground & Pavilion Plaza</u>	
Municipality: <u>City of Woodbury</u>	
County: <u>Gloucester</u>	

Alternate '6' Bid

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity
A6-1	Brick Pavers Walkway 'B' with Base, Complete	SY	67
A6-2	Picnic Table, 8-ft. (Part 4)	UNIT	3
A6-3	Bench w/ Back, 6-ft. (Part 7)	UNIT	2
A6-4	Charcoal Grill, Post-mounted (Part 9)	UNIT	3
A6-5	Trash Receptacle (Part 10)	UNIT	2
A6-6	Recycle Receptacle (Part 10)	UNIT	2
	Bid Total		

Base Bid plus Alternates 1 thru 6 =

<u>Contractor Name</u>		<u>Contractor Name</u>	
<u>Think Pavers</u>		<u>Command Co., Inc.</u>	
<u>Street Address</u>		<u>Street Address</u>	
<u>125 Kings Highway</u>		<u>1318 Antwerp Avenue</u>	
<u>City</u>	<u>State/Zip</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State/Zip</u>
<u>Mt. Royal</u>	<u>NJ 08061</u>	<u>Egg Harbor City</u>	<u>NJ 08215</u>

Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,730.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00
\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00
	\$ 30,600.00		\$ 31,690.00
OK	\$ 879,328.00	OK	\$ 995,105.00